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BO‘:‘OUTS OF AMERICA .

DATE Auqust 10, 1984

. SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME Michael Raymond Brown NUMBER
{No initials if you can possibly get full name)

wonzss____ [

CITY Constantia STATE New York ZIP CODE 13044
DATE OF BIRTH 10/27/65 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Congregational Church NATIONALITY American

OCCUPATION ODriver

EDUCATION High School Graduate

WEIGHT 200 1bs. uEIGHT O /" RACE White

COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES Brown

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Reserve (Officers Training

3RRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

{Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
724 Constantia, New York ASM 1/84
SPECIAL RECOGNITION Fagle Scout, OA, Brotherhood Honor (Lodge Secretary)

SUSPENDED CR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE PACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

Ve

r« STAKON . 4
t‘o i UJ.:D Signed X@;@‘/

AUG 131 , SCOUT EXECUTIVE
o APR15'36 i

L
’ Council MG q7IPF - 373
RS=509 JOSEPH L. ANGLIM "
4/14/83=-nah
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February 5, 1991

Mr. Ronald A. Phillippo
Scout Executive
Indianhead Council, No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MICHAEL R. BROWN

Dear Ron:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the Nationa) Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Yolunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son ar
daughter invaived.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Reayy Fowr FiE
FEB 05 199,
Paul Ernst, Director ER”VCVRMEY

Registration and Statistical Service

wl

eko o ‘ g

cc: Gerald R. Ulrich, North Central Region
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SEQ. LAST NAME F!T NAME UNIT CITYQTATE
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March 1, 1984 ‘l'
Re: Troop 724, Constantia

To Whom it May Concern:

I feel it is necessary to record a past experience
and to prevent future problems regarding the abnormal
behavior of an Eagle Scout and now a531stant scoutmaster
by the name of Michael Brown.

During the fall Camporee of 1983 located at Camp

Woodland I attended as a parent assisting the Scoutmaster.

On that Saturday night I shared a cabin tent with Scout-
master Rowe and Scout Michael Brown. During that night
I was awakened by the attempts of Scout Brown to enter my
sleeping bag with his hands. I shoved him away and asked
what he was doing, I received no answer. The following
morning I attempted to ask again what his problem was and
he answered that he was an epileptic and sometimes had

restless nights.

I have kept my suspicions to myself until this past

week when a commitee member mentioned that other more serious

incidents have occurred regarding this person's behavior.

Please take action accordi
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HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC., Boy Scouts of America

c I

March 2, 1984

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registrnation & Subseription Service

e
Inving, Texas 75062-1296
Dear Paul:

We have recelved the attached Letters grom the Commitiee
Chairman of Troop 724 along with his request that we take action
in remouing this individual as a registered member of the BSA.

Please advise me if these Letters are suffleient and/on £if
we need any more Lnformation.

Sincenely
ol
d§b/mz Donald F. Blackern
Enclosurnes Scout Executive

@ A partner with Unuted Ways of Cantral New York. Greater Fuiton and Cswego

CONF002394



amDesaad Q . W el el K Buzh finazts o2

ﬁ%ﬁﬁ,wﬂuﬁwm Quoriea, '
i CondanBie DRl R rammemsal JremThe "B

CONF002395



CONF002396



Y RN L, 7

TE WHCH (CNC SN BT |
i M4 . . . .‘/_;'Z/.
i PIING 1962, MY

“we N TENT. | W A4S Ak ENEO

AN R WN THLENSY

-
B Y #2#/5 H AN TA YIN

My Lies-

1QE4 , Weepl AND ¢
MY S LS
L CUND DRCW,

BT WEEN
TAN(IARY
W WHEN T FELT
Wi N LT LCC P

T N AN, T WS ONEY

& 30,

/ - Y —"ﬁz 2,
ioder T A o

LtV Ge INEMEVED ~

CONF002397



cwm#37§

camEr Bad dertal

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FIIM #

Ao s C,le{‘,\ St o Canboalatial Yae ~ca

e e N Do cpla. b NNeraar Yol metd Beoo
CCA oeh G Beenac. Yo calign +(\‘ AL .
Toat Mo neEe®naticn teod 1= faackidl i Bogot
fo Cinad Pk bl Shaould e . \+ C(h(fi\\qcl |
Do Yo add oL e L eall

-

Yo alme oo de lat Lau Eheos Rt
Dol ANee VAl s Dot i <o Y. Rade |

= QR0 ‘\-ggc((c“r‘(\(tq* =00 \NEo Nt AN ;f;? LUt
- NS = o

PRCBLEM (S) REGISTRATICN \/< BOYS' LIFE

e |/, q
DATE 9/7/§4/

BSA/RSS  6/18/80

- o CONF002398



—
(BN

HIAWATHA COUMCIL, INC., Boy Scouts of America
.

August 10, 1984

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a Confidential Record Sheet for Michael Raymond
Brown of Constantia, New York.

Also enclosed is a Confidential Record Sheet and copies of
news releases regarding Bryan A, Barner of Tully, New York.

Sincarely,
Pl

.

1bh/mz “L. Ben Homel
Enclosures Assistant Scout Executive
o STARON
ALG 1 3104

&)

A United *¥ay Agaency Q..;_y

~
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April 18, 1986

Mr. Donald F. Blacker

Scout Executive

Hiawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Michael Raymond Brown

Dear Dan:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have
reviewed this case with ocur Attorney and have now placed this man on the
Confidenttal File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

crl

¢¢: Northeast Region

~=any FOR P

-

APR LS 1299
cHIRLEY MEYER
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August 15, 1984

Mr. Domald 7. Blacker
Scout Executive
Hiawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Hichael Raymoud 3rown
Jear Doun:

We recently discussed Michasl Raymond Brown and the potential confidential
file case. I agree with you that this case is not too strong, since all we
have ara statements from some individuals which indicate that Michael Brown's
judgement has been very poor in his relations with others. It is possible
that this would be adequate to refuse registration, but I feel that it i3 a
borderline situation. Tou certainly can refuse registration in your council,
sicce he apparently is not accepted as a leader among the other Scouters in
that particular area.

I would recommend that we place hia on a probationary basis and try to refusa
registration if possible, but at least inform the Scout Executive of any council

where he may Cry to register.

If this is satisfactory with you, please let me know. In the meantime, if you
can secure aanymore information we would appreciate this.

Sincerely,

Y TO FIE
Paul I. Ermst, Director e
Registration, Subscription & Aug 15 1834
Stactistical Service =y
= RlLE
ko ERIN ©

cc: Northeast Region
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Mre. Conald F. 3lacker
Scout fxecutive

Hiawatha Council, Yo. 373
PERSCIAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Michael Brown

Jear Zon:

Sometime age we had some correspondence concerning the above named individual.

I nave nct received the Confidential Record Sheet and wondered if vou h

any sSuccess in getting the information which is requested.

I would also like to xnow if any other incidence has taken rlace which
hely to substantiate cur refusal of registration.

Sincerely,

« TZrast, Director
lstration, Subscription &

3
e
cistical Service

a1 g
1+
[%
-
L]

[%}]
[

cc: lortheast Region

REACY FOR FILE

2.(»
APR4Z¥ 1934

DAWN HARCTLL

ave hacd

would
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June 7, 1984

READY TQ FILE
¥r. Donald F. Blacker
Scout Executive JUN 3 1984
Biawatha Council, o. 373

ERIN ORILEY

PERSONAL AWD CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ichael Brown

Dear Doun:

This is just a follow up to our previous correspondence concerning the above
naved individual. I am again, enclosing a confidential record sheet which

I would like to have completed.

Please let me know if we can be of any belp to you in securing information
requested.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Regiscration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

eko

At tachment

cc: Northeagt Region
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July 24, 1924

r, Donald ¥. Blacker
Scout FTxacutive
Hiawatha Council, Mo. 373

PFRSCMAL AND CCNFIDENTIAL

SUBRJECT: Michael 3rown

I know how difficult it is to get everything dene in a council twt T really
would like ro close the file on the above named individual. If you could send
us a Confidential Record Sheet, which vou complere from vour registration files
this would be mcst helpful to us in identifing Michael 2rown should he try

to register,

I am sure we can make this into a precautionary case with just the facts we
have and tell the Scout Zxecutive of the rotential prodblem Hichael Srown roses.

If you have more informaticn you can give us, we could cossibly

refuse reqgistraticn wheraver he might appear. 2lease let me *now if we
can he of any help. Call us on cur WATS line if you would lite to discuss
this.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Y
Registration, Subscription g ?&p&) \Q%&
Statistical Serwvice L

kdn 0'?‘\

cc: lMortheast Region

o CONF002405
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